# 506588478 04/01/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6635260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. CHARLES MARTIN III	12/08/2020
JEFFREY H. YANOF	12/08/2020
KARL WEST	12/07/2020
MINA S FAHIM	12/07/2020
JOHN BLACK	12/04/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDIVIEW XR, INC.
Street Address:	10000 CEDAR AVE.
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44103

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17117841

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)852-5315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4194085500

**Email:** samantha@wardpatent.com

Correspondent Name: JACOB M. WARD

Address Line 1: 120 1/2 S. WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

Address Line 4: TIFFIN, OHIO 44883

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71381-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB M. WARD
SIGNATURE:	/JACOB M. WARD/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021
	•

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 055797 FRAME: 0498 source=71381-1\_Assignment\_FILED\_03-30-21#page1.tif
source=71381-1\_Assignment\_FILED\_03-30-21#page2.tif
source=71381-1\_Assignment\_FILED\_03-30-21#page3.tif
source=71381-1\_Assignment\_FILED\_03-30-21#page4.tif
source=71381-1\_Assignment\_FILED\_03-30-21#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 055797 FRAME: 0499

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to each of us and in hands paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Dr. Charles Martin III of 2625 Butternut Lane, Pepper Pike, Ohio 44124; Jeffrey H. Yanof of 9500 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44195; Karl West of 1811 Mini Ranch Trail, Geneva, Ohio 44041; Mina S. Fahim of 1385 Northwest Parkway, New Brighton, Minnesota 55112; and John Black of 1245 Finch Dr., Bowling Green, Ohio 43402 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto MEDIVIEW XR, INC., a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 10000 Cedar Ave., Cleveland, Ohio 44103, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or certain improvements thereto, titled SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PLANNING AND PERFORMING THREE-DIMENSIONAL HOLOGRAPHIC INTERVENTIONAL PROCEDURES WITH THREE-DIMENSIONAL TOMOGRAPHIC AND LIVE IMAGING, described in a utility application filed with the USPTO on December 10, 2020 , and assigned Serial No. 17/117,841 which claims the benefit of priority of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/945,983 filed December 10, 2019, together with any continuation, continuation-in-part disclosing improvements, additions, and/or modifications, or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said

1

PATENT REEL: 055797 FRAME: 0500

<u>8-76c · 2 ° 2 ° 0</u> Date	Dr. Charles Martin III	42,5
Date	Jeffrey H. Yanof	
Date	Karl West	
Date	Mina S. Fahim	
Date	John Black	

Date	Dr. Charles Martin III
8 Dec. 2020 Date	Jeffrey H. Yanof
Date	Karl West
Date	Mina S. Fahim
Date	John Black

Date	Dr. Charles Martin III
Date 12/7/2020 Date	Jeffrey H. Yanof  Karl West
Date	Mina S. Fahim
Date	John Black

Date	Dr. Charles Martin III
Date	Jeffrey H. Yanof
Date	Karl West
12/7/2020	The John
Date	Mina S. Fahim
12/04/2020	John W. Black
Date	John Black